

June 4, 2018

McCOY GLOBAL INC. ANNOUNCES UPCOMING CFO DEPARTURE

Edmonton, Alberta – **McCoy Global Inc.** ("McCoy", "McCoy Global" or "the Corporation") (TSX:MCB) today announced that Jacob Coonan, Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer, will be departing from the Corporation to pursue other career opportunities.

"Since Jacob joined McCoy in early 2012 as Vice President, Finance, he has demonstrated expertise, leadership and unwavering dedication, which led to his appointment to the role of CFO in mid-2013," said Jim Rakievich, President and CEO of McCoy Global. "On behalf of the Board, our shareholders and all of us at McCoy, I'd like to thank Jacob for his significant contribution to the corporation during the last six years and for his support as we transition his responsibilities. Although Jacob will be missed, we wish him every success in the future."

Until his departure on August 10, 2018, Mr. Coonan will work with management to ensure a seamless transition. McCoy will be commencing an executive search for Jacob's replacement.

About McCoy

McCoy provides equipment and technologies designed to support wellbore integrity and assist with collecting critical data for the global energy industry. The Corporation operates internationally through direct sales and distributors with operations in Canada, the United States of America and the United Arab Emirates. McCoy's corporate headquarters are located in Edmonton, Alberta, Canada.

For further information, please contact:

Mr. Jim Rakievich McCoy Global Inc. President and CEO Phone: 1.780.453.8451 E-mail: <u>info@mccoyglobal.com</u> Website: <u>www.mccoyglobal.com</u>